UNOFFICIAL COPY03011

8578/0010 88 001 Page 1 of 2001-10-26 08:38:05 Cook County Recorder 25.50

PREPARED BY:

Jesse Anderson Dovenmuehle Mortgage Inc. 1501 Woodfield Rd. #400 Schaumburg, IL 60173

AFTER RECORDING FORWARD TO:

Dovenmuehle Mortgage Inc. 1501 Woodfield Rd. #400 Schaumburg, 11. 60173

Dovenmuehle Mortgage, Inc. 00087G2012655 TAYLOR

Lender Id: G20

0011003011

SATISFACTION

KNOWN ALL MEN BY THISE PRESENTS that Dovenmuehle Mortgage Company, L.P., a Delaware Limited Partnership, by Dovenmuehle Mortgage, Inc., a Delaware Copporation, its sole gare al partner. holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor: TIM TAYLOR A/K/A JAMES TIMOTHY TAYLOR AND NANCY TAYLOR A/K/A NANCY S. TAYLOR, HIS WIFE

Original Mortgagee: WEYERHAEUSER MORTGAGE COMPANY

Dated: 10/08/1993 and Recorded 10/15/1993 as Document No. 93828843 in Book Page in the County of COOK State of ILLINGIS.

LEGAL :

SEE ATTACHED

Assessor's / Tax ID No. : 10-07-309-005

Property Address : 233 NEVA AVE

GLENVIEW, IL 60025

C/0/4's IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly Executed the foregoing instrument.

Dovenmuehle Mortgage Company, L.P., a Delaware Limited Partnership, by Dovenmuehle Mortgage, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, its sole general partner.

On July 13, 2001

UNOFFICIAL COPY

11003011

STATE OF Illinois COUNTY OF Cook

Sworn to and subscribed on 7/3/2001, before me, Armine R. Del Carmen, a Notary Public in and for the County of Cook, State of Illinois, personally appeared Bruce E. Borsom Asst. Vice President, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/the/ executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Armine B. Del Carren Notary Expires: 05/08/2005

3/2005

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
PUBLIC PRINTS OF COMMISSION EXPIRES 05/08/05

UNOFFICIAL COPY

11003011

Olympia Cloration Office

LOT 16 IN BLOCK 2 IN HARLEM PARK SUBDIVISION NO. 1, BEING A SUBDIVISION IN THE SOUTH WEST FRACTIONIL QUARTER OF SECTION 7, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, AS SHOWN ON PLAT RECORDED SEPTEMBER 2, 1926 93828843 AS DOCUMENT 9390755, IF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

TAX- I.D. #-10-07-309-005

which has the address of

233 NEVA AVENUE,

("Proporty Address");

[Street, City],

Illinois 60025

[Zip Code]